1 / 4
High Current Power Inductor
TGQU1083 Series
Outline:
High energy storage and super low DCR,low profile,SMD type
Designed for high current power supply applications
VRM,muti-phase buck regulators

TGQU1083-R15LL(nH) ΔT(℃)
Idc(A)
3 How to Order:
TGQU1083-330M
Model
Dimensions
Value Code
Typical Land Pattern
Schematic
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
1.Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,0.1V
2.Isat:the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 30% of its initial value
3.Irms:the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40 (Ta=25 )
Anhui Tiger Co., Ltd
2 / 4
High Current Power Inductor
TGQU1083 Series
5 Packing Specification
5.1 Carrier Tape Dimensions (mm)
Φ1.5
16.0±0.1
2.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
1.75±0.1
11.5±0.1
(10.75)
24.0±0.3
+0.1
-0
A-A
B-B
0.4±0.05
8.4±0.1
8.7Ref
10.2±0.1
8.1±0.1
A
A
B B
2.7±0.1
0.2±0.1
Packing is referred to the international standard IEC 60286-3.
5.2 Reel Dimensions (mm)
330±2.0 100 Min.
21.0±0.8
13.0±0.5
2.0±0.5
W1
W2
W3
24.4
23.90 Min.
30.40 Max.
+2.0
-0
5.3 Carton Dimensions and Packing Quantity
■ Inner Carton 340 340 95mm ■ Out Carton 355 355 385mm
Product Series Quantity / Reel Inner Carton Quantity Out Carton Quantity
TGQU1083 500pcs (500 2) = 1000pcs (1000 3) = 3000pcs
Cover tape peeling off condition
■ Cover tape peeling force shall be 0.1 to 1.3N.